SWANAGE AND STUDLAND

TEAM MINISTRY
Incorporating Churches Together in Swanage and District
services and events

HOLY WEEK and EASTER 2019

o
WeeK

PALM SUNDAY 14™ APRIL

ST MARY’S 8.00am Holy Communion

Kings Road, 10.30am Choral Eucharist with Palm Sunday
Procession (meet at Swanage Health
Centre) and dramatic reading of the
Passion Gospel.

6.30pm Choral Evensong
ALL SAINTS’ 8.00am Holy Communion
Ulwell 10.30am Family Worship
ST MARK’S 10.00am Sung Eucharist with Palm Sunday
Bell St, Herston procession (from Church gate) and

Drama reading of the Passion Gospel

ST NICHOLAS’ 10.00am Holy Communion
Studland



MONDAY 15" APRIL

6.00pm Compline at ST. MARK’S

TUESDAY 16" APRIL

6.00pm Compline at ST. MARK’S

WEDNESDAY 17" APRIL

10.00am Holy Communion at ALL SAINTS’
11.00am Holy Communion at ST MARY’S
6.00pm Compline at ST. MARK’S

7.15 for 7.30pm Seder Meal at ALL SAINTS with Revd Rob Richards
Churches Together. (book your place with Karon)

MAUNDY THURSDAY 18™ APRIL
7.30pm Maundy Thursday Eucharist at ST MARY’S including

washing of the feet and stripping of the altar
7.00pm Taize Service at Methodist Church




GOOD FRIDAY 19" APRIL

9.30am

10.00am

10.00am

12.00-3.00pm

6.30pm

Meditation at ST MARK’S

Hot Cross Buns to be handed out to passers by in the
town. Meet at SWANAGE METHODIST CHURCH.

‘Explore’ - an hour of children’s activities on the Cross
and Easter AT ST MARY’S

Three Hour Meditation on Christ’s Seven Words from
the Cross by the Team Rector at ST MARY’S (please
feel free to come and go during the hymns - occurring
each 20 minutes)

Music and Meditation at ST NICHOLAS”,
Studland

EASTER EVE ~ SATURDAY 20" APRIL

4.00pm

8.00pm

A showing of the film ‘Thor’ (12) —a One Door Cinema
Club presentation at The Centre, 7 Chapel Lane (by the
Methodist Church) CHURCHES TOGETHER

Easter Vigil at ST MARY’S - The lighting of the new
Paschal Candle from the Easter fire.



EASTER DAY 21 APRIL 2019

CHURCHES
TOGETHER

ST MARY’S
Kings Road,
Swanage

ALL SAINTS’?
Ulwell

ST MARK’S
Bell St., Herston

ST NICHOLAS®
Studland

5.50am

8.00am
10.30am
12 noon

6.30pm

8.00am
9.00am

10.30am

10.00am

8.00am
10.00am

Easter Sunrise Service

on Swanage beach by the Clock
Tower followed by breakfast at
the United Reformed Church

Holy Communion

Choral Eucharist

Children’s Activity: Easter Egg
Rolling (eggs will be painted at
Explore event on Good Friday)
Festal Evensong

Holy Communion

Easter morning Breakfast@9
and Easter Egg Hunt

Family Communion

Family Communion

Holy Communion BCP
Family Communion




