SWANAGE AND STUDLAND TEAM MINISTRY

Incorporating Churches Together in Swanage and District services and events

HOLY WEEK and EASTER 2019



PALM SUNDAY 14th APRIL

ST MARY'S Kings Road,	8.00am 10.30am 6.30pm	Holy Communion Choral Eucharist with Palm Sunday Procession (meet at Swanage Health Centre) and dramatic reading of the Passion Gospel. Choral Evensong
ALL SAINTS' Ulwell	8.00am 10.30am	Holy Communion Family Worship
ST MARK'S Bell St, Herston	10.00am	Sung Eucharist with Palm Sunday procession (from Church gate) and Drama reading of the Passion Gospel
ST NICHOLAS' Studland	10.00am	Holy Communion

MONDAY 15th APRIL

6.00pm Compline at ST. MARK'S

TUESDAY 16th APRIL

6.00pm Compline at ST. MARK'S

WEDNESDAY 17th APRIL

10.00am	Holy Communion at ALL SAINTS'
11.00am	Holy Communion at ST MARY'S
6.00pm	Compline at ST. MARK'S
7.15 for 7.30pm	Seder Meal at ALL SAINTS with Revd Rob Richards
_	Churches Together. (book your place with Karon)

MAUNDY THURSDAY 18th APRIL

7.30pm Maundy Thursday Eucharist at ST MARY'S including washing of the feet and stripping of the altar
7.00pm Taize Service at Methodist Church



GOOD FRIDAY 19th APRIL

9.30am	Meditation at ST MARK'S
10.00am	Hot Cross Buns to be handed out to passers by in the town. Meet at SWANAGE METHODIST CHURCH.
10.00am	'Explore' - an hour of children's activities on the Cross and Easter AT ST MARY'S
12.00-3.00pm	Three Hour Meditation on Christ's Seven Words from the Cross by the Team Rector at ST MARY'S (please feel free to come and go during the hymns - occurring each 20 minutes)
6.30pm	Music and Meditation at ST NICHOLAS', Studland

EASTER EVE ~ SATURDAY 20th APRIL

4.00pm	A showing of the film 'Thor' (12) – a One Door Cinema Club presentation at The Centre, 7 Chapel Lane (by the Methodist Church) CHURCHES TOGETHER
8.00pm	Easter Vigil at ST MARY'S - The lighting of the new Paschal Candle from the Easter fire.

EASTER DAY 21st APRIL 2019

CHURCHES TOGETHER	5.50am	Easter Sunrise Service on Swanage beach by the Clock Tower followed by breakfast at the United Reformed Church
ST MARY'S	8.00am	Holy Communion
Kings Road,	10.30am	Choral Eucharist
Swanage	12 noon	Children's Activity: Easter Egg Rolling (eggs will be painted at Explore event on Good Friday)
	6.30pm	Festal Evensong
ALL SAINTS' Ulwell	8.00am 9.00am 10.30am	Holy Communion Easter morning Breakfast@9 and Easter Egg Hunt Family Communion
ST MARK'S Bell St., Herston	10.00am	Family Communion
ST NICHOLAS' Studland	8.00am 10.00am	Holy Communion BCP Family Communion

'Christ is risen



He is risen indeed !'